IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. SC00-1555

CITY OF NORTH LAUDERDALE,

Appellant,

vs.

SMM PROPERTIES, INC., et al.,

Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT, CITY OF NORTH LAUDERDALE

On Appeal From the Fourth District Court of Appeal Case No. 98-03525

ROBERT L. NABORS Florida Bar No. 097421 GREGORY T. STEWART Florida Bar No. 203718 VIRGINIA SAUNDERS DELEGAL Florida Bar No. 989932 Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A. 3099 East Commercial Boulevard 315 South Calhoun Street Suite 800 Post Office Box 11008 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-4070 (850) 224-4073 (Facsimile)

SAMUEL S. GOREN Florida Bar No. 205850 MICHAEL D. CIRULLO, JR. Florida Bar No. 973180 Josias, Goren, Cherof, Doody & Ezrol, P.A. Suite 200 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 (954) 771-4500 (954) 771-4923 (Facsimile)

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT CITY OF NORTH LAUDERDALE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
ARGUMENT
I. THIS COURT HAS NOT ABANDONED THE "LOGICAL RELATIONSHIP" TEST FOR SPECIAL BENEFIT 1
II. THE PROVISION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ALONG WITH FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CONFERS A SPECIAL BENEFIT TO PROPERTY 4
III. THE APPELLEES CONTINUE TO MISUNDERSTAND THE APPROPRIATE LEGAL STANDARD FOR REVIEWING THE CITY COUNCIL'S LEGISLATIVE FINDINGS
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>

<u>City of Boca Raton v. State</u> , 595 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 1992)
<u>City of Hallandale v. Meekins</u> , 237 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970), <u>aff'd</u> , 245 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1971)
<u>City of Pembroke Pines v. McConaghey</u> , 728 So. 2d 347 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999), <u>rev. denied</u> , 741 So. 2d 1136 (Fla. 1999)
City of Winter Springs v. State, Case No. SC00-413 (Fla. Jan. 11, 2001) (non-final opinion)
Collier County v. State, 733 So. 2d 1012 (Fla. 1999)
<u>Crowder v. Phillips</u> , 1 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 1941)
<u>Fire Dist. No. 1 of Polk County v. Jenkins</u> , 221 So. 2d 740 (Fla. 1969)
Harris v. Wilson, 693 So. 2d 945 (Fla. 1997)
Lake County v. Water Oak Management Corp., 695 So. 2d 667 (Fla. 1997) 1, 2, 4, 7, 10
<u>Meyer v. City of Oakland Park</u> , 219 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1969)
<u>Sarasota County v. Sarasota Church of Christ</u> , 667 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1995)
South Trail Fire Control District,
<u>Sarasota County v. State</u> , 273 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 1973)
<u>Whistnant v. Stringfellow</u> , 50 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1951)

Table of Authorities Continued

Florida Statutes

Ordinand	ce 96	5-6-	901	L																							8
<u>Ordinanc</u>	Ordinances																										
Section	633.	30 (1)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	5
Section	170.	201	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1	.0
Chapter	170	•••	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1	. 0
